

The City of Lee's Summit

220 SE Green Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Legislation Text

File #: 2019-2597, Version: 1

Public Hearing: A Labor Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit and the International Association of Machinists and Aerospace Workers Lodge #778

Issue/Request:

Public Hearing: A Labor Agreement by and between the City of Lee's Summit and the International Association of Machinists and Aerospace Workers Lodge #778

Key Issues:

Notice of Collective Bargaining Agreement Consideration and Opportunity for Public Comment: Notice is hereby given pursuant to sec. 105.583 RSMo. that the Council of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri will discuss and consider Collective Bargaining Agreements on Tuesday March 5, 2019 at 6:00 pm or as soon thereafter as is practicable. The public is invited to comment. A copy of the agreements is available on the City Website at: www.cityofls.net or in the office of the City Clerk at City Hall.

Beth Murano, Chief Counsel of Public Safety - Civil Rights Specialist